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Office Position Name Telephone Email 

Head Office Director: Household 
Survey Operations 

Ziyanda Ntlebi 082 888 2327 ZiyandaN@statssa.gov.za 

Western Cape Provincial Survey 
Coordinators 
 

Danielle Gould 082 888 2163 DanielleG@stassa.gov.za 

Eastern Cape Sithembele Xhegwana 08	  4564	  8302 SithembeleX@statssa.gov.za 

Northern Cape Ronald Kemsely 082 317 4046 RonaldK@statssa.gov.za 

Free State Nthabiseng Chakela  082 941 0706 NthabisengCH@statssa.gov.za 

KwaZulu-Natal Gabriel Dlamini 079 513 7219 GabrielD@statssa.gov.za 

North West Elias Raditlhalo 084 805 3300 EliasRa@statssa.gov.za 

Gauteng David Langa 082 888 2316 DavidL@statssa.gov.za 

Mpumalanga Louis Masilela 084 845 9466 LouisM@statssa.gov.za 

Limpopo Kgole Ramaboea 082 888 2557 KgoleR@statssa.gov.za 


